M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
04/13 MFE-BA   © by MOLLET              01
Operating instructions
1. Description

Dust marking
EC-type examination certificate number
Model designation
Unique serial number
Number which the
order was handled
Month and year of delivery
Ambient temperature (Operation temperature)
Connection diagram
Details to loadability of
the signal contact
CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase
Dust
Type of protection
MFE
Plastic-housing
zone 20 zone 22
Membrane level indicator for use on the boundary from zone 20 to zone 22.
  II  1/3 D  Ex  ta/tc  IIIC  T63°C
Equivalent to Directive 94/9/EG  (ATEX 95)
Equipment group II   =  everything except mining
Equipment category  Category  1   for   zone 20, 21 and 22
Category  3   for   zone 22
/ = Level indicators, which are installed on the boundary between different zones
Type of explosive atmosphere  D   =   Dust
the   Ex symbol according to DIN EN 60079-0
t =  Protection by enclosure
a =  Device with „very high“ protection standard . . . . for zone 20, 21 and 22
c =  Device with „upgraded“ protection standard . . . . for zone 22
IIIC  for flammable conductive dust, flammable non-conductive dust and flammable fibres and flyings
T..°C   maximum surface temperature
W
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
002-0301
II Ex ta/tc  IIIC  1/3D    T 63 °C
Typ MFE-..-B3
IBExU06ATEX1068
S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890 03/10
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706 Osterburken
Tel. +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
0
0
4
4
C
NO
NC
Contact          4 A    240 V~
-20 °C Ta +60 °C� �
IP65
W